
CONTACTS PER WU/RWU/DWU

NO. WU/RWU/DWU E-MAIL

1. Beograd Centar 011/3210-023 011/3210-044 bgdcenpost@jp.ptt.rs

2. Beogradski venac 011/3535-006 011/3535-066 rjbgdven@jp.ptt.rs 

3. Zemun 011/3714-017 011/3714-041 rjzemun@posta.rs

4. Bor 030/453-320 030/453-306 rjbor@jp.ptt.rs

5. Čačak 032/304-060 032/304-032 rjcacak@jp.ptt.rs

6. Jagodina 035/200-806 035/200-837 usluge_ja@posta.rs

7. Kikinda 0230/413-026 0230/413-000 rjkikinda@jp.ptt.rs

8. Kragujevac 034/504-026 034/504-000 rjkragujevac@jp.ptt.rs

9. Kraljevo 036/303-002 036/303-000 rjkraljevo@jp.ptt.rs

10. Kruševac 037/413-740 037/413-737 rjkrusevac@jp.ptt.rs

11. Kosovo i Metohija 018/508-369 / rjpristina@jp.ptt.rs

12. Lekovac 016/230-732 016/230-046 rjleskovac@jp.ptt.rs

13. Niš 018/518-075 / rjnis@jp.ptt.rs

14. Novi Sad 021/4807-040 021/4807-030 rjnsad@jp.ptt.rs

15. Pančevo 013/309-091 013/309-000 rjpancevo@jp.ptt.rs

16. Pirot 010/305-702 010/305-700 rjpirot@jp.ptt.rs

17. Požarevac 012/538-025 012/538-000 rjpozarevac@jp.ptt.rs

18. Prokuplje 027/320-308 027/320-300 rjprokuplje@jp.ptt.rs

19. Smederevo 026/634-033 026/634-020 rjsmederevo@jp.ptt.rs

20. Sombor 025/465-137 025/465-106 rjsombor@jp.ptt.rs

21. Sremska Mitrovica 022/600-660 022/600-652 rjsmitrovica@jp.ptt.rs

22. Subotica 024/634-026 024/634-035 rjsubotica@posta.rs

23. Šabac 015/362-052 015/362-005 rjsabac@jp.ptt.rs

24. Užice 031/590-834 031/590-833 rjuzice@jp.ptt.rs

25. Valjevo 014/294-006 014/294-033 rjvaljevo@jp.ptt.rs

26. Vranje 017/407-004 017/407-037 rjvranje@jp.ptt.rs

27. Zaječar 019/444-206 019/444-230 rjzajecar@jp.ptt.rs

28. Zrenjanin 023/593-444 023/593-437 rjzrenjanin@jp.ptt.rs

TELEPHONE

Public Enterprise "Post of Serbia"
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29.

Regional postal and 

logistic center 

Belgrade

011/3643-166 011/3643-165 rplc.prodaja@posta.rs

30. Hybrid Post 011/3641-543 011/3641-369 rjhibridnaposta@jp.ptt.rs
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